

Vendor Name	Contact First Name	Last Name	Street Address	City	State	Zip	Phone	Email
Cambay Consulting LLC	Zafar	Shaikh	1838 Snake River Road, Suite A	Katy	TX	77449	430-280-9800	grfp@combaycs.com
DatamanUSA, LLC	Nidhi	Saxena	6890 S Tucson Way, Suite 100	Centennial	CO	80112	720-248-3110	contact@datamanusa.com
Guidacent, Inc.	Bob	Morgan	10900 Northeast 4th Street Suite 2300	Bellevue	WA	98004	425-655-2992	bob.morgan@guidacent.com
Guidacent, Inc.	Bob	Morgan	10900 Northeast 4th Street Suite 2300	Bellevue	WA	98004	425-655-2992	bob.morgan@guidacent.com
Infojini, Inc.	Sandeep	Harjani	10015, Old Columbia Road, Suite B215	Columbia	MD	21046	443-257-0086	statebids@infojiniconsulting.com
Infojini, Inc.	Sandeep	Harjani	10015, Old Columbia Road, Suite B215	Columbia	MD	21046	443-257-0086	statebids@infojiniconsulting.com
Quadrant Resource LLC	Sunil	Gundrathi	4034 148th Avenue NE, Suite K1C1	Redmond	WA	98052	425-329-4299	sunil@quadrantresource.com
Quadrant Resource LLC	Sunil	Gundrathi	4034 148th Avenue NE, Suite K1C1	Redmond	WA	98052	425-329-4299	sunil@quadrantresource.com
Quadrant Resource LLC	Sunil	Gundrathi	4034 148th Avenue NE, Suite K1C1	Redmond	WA	98052	425-329-4299	sunil@quadrantresource.com
Quadrant Resource LLC	Sunil	Gundrathi	4034 148th Avenue NE, Suite K1C1	Redmond	WA	98052	425-329-4299	sunil@quadrantresource.com
Treinen Associates, Inc	William	Treinen	204 Pear Street NE	Olympia	WA	98506	360-455-5168	wtreinen@treinen.com
Non-Responsive								

Vendor	Bid Received on time	Executive Summary	References (Firm) - Attachment E	Cost Proposal	Proposed staff qualification	References (Individual) - Attachment C	Attachment A Bidder Profile	Attachment B-Certifications and Assurances	Attachment C-Wage Theft Prevision Certification	Attachment D-Executive Order 18-03	Attachment F_Covid 19 Vaccination	Responsiveness
Cambay Consulting LLC	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	TRUE
DatamanUSA, LLC	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	TRUE
Guidacent, Inc.	X	X	X	X	X	X	x	X	X	X	X	TRUE
Guidacent, Inc.	X	X	X	X	X	X	x	X	X	X	X	TRUE
Infojini, Inc.	X	X	X	X	X	X	x	X	X	X	X	TRUE
Infojini, Inc.	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	TRUE
Quadrant Resource LLC	X	X	X	X	X	X	x	X	X	X	X	TRUE
Quadrant Resource LLC	X	X	X	X	X	X	x	X	X	X	X	TRUE
Quadrant Resource LLC	X	X	X	X	X	X	x	X	X	X	X	TRUE
Quadrant Resource LLC	X	X	X	X	X	X	x	X	X	X	X	TRUE
Treinen Associates, Inc	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	TRUE

Non-Responsive

Vendor	Proposed Candidate	Points Available	Comments/ Remarks	Eval Scale: (0, 2, 5, 8 & 10)	Mandatory Qualifications and Experience (20 pts)	Comment /Remarks	Eval Scale: (0, 2, 5, 8 & 10)	Staff Mandatory Qualifications Experience (90 pts)	Comment /Remarks	Eval Scale: (0, 2, 5, 8 & 10)	Bidder/Staff Highly Desired Qualifications and Experience(20 pts)	Comment /Remarks	Eval Scale: (0, 2, 5, 8 & 10)	Availability (20 pts)	Comment /Remarks	Total Score
Cambay Consulting LLC	Prinz Zeck	150	Did not provide adequate information for this section	2.00	4.0	Did not provide adequate information for this section	2	18.0	Did not provide adequate information for this section	2	4.0		10	20.0		46.00
DatamanUSA, LLC	Scott Kline	150	Did not provide adequate information for this section	2.00	4.0		5	45.0		8	16.0		10	20.0		85.00
Guidacent, Inc.	Stanley Nweke	150		5.00	10.0	Did not provide adequate information for this section	2	18.0	Did not provide adequate information for this section	2	4.0		10	20.0		52.00
Guidacent, Inc.	Ronald Sampson	150		5.00	10.0	Did not provide adequate information for this section	2	18.0	Did not provide adequate information for this section	2	4.0		10	20.0		52.00
Infojini, Inc.	Adrian Morris	150	Did not provide adequate information for this section	2.00	4.0	Did not provide adequate information for this section	2	18.0	Did not provide required information for this section	0	0.0	Did not provide adequate information for this section	2	4.0		26.00
Infojini, Inc.	Andrea Benitez	150	Did not provide adequate information for this section	2.00	4.0	Did not provide adequate information for this section	2	18.0	Did not provide required information for this section	0	0.0	Did not provide adequate information for this section	2	4.0		26.00
Quadrant Resource LLC	Empress Ryles	150			0.0			0.0			0.0			0.0		0.00
Quadrant Resource LLC	Eric H. Fuller	150			0.0			0.0			0.0			0.0		0.00
Quadrant Resource LLC	Lisa Long	150			0.0			0.0			0.0			0.0		0.00
Quadrant Resource LLC	Crystle Washington	150			0.0			0.0			0.0			0.0		0.00
Treinen Associates, Inc	Vishal Singh	150	Did not provide adequate required information for this section	2.00	4.0	Did not provide adequate required information for this section	2	18.0		8	16.0		10	20.0		58.00
Non-Responsive																

1

2

Vendor	Proposed Candidate	DES Master Contract MAX Hourly rate	Submitted Hourly Rate	Notes
Cambay Consulting LLC	Prinz Zeck	\$ 233.24	\$ 100.00	
DatamanUSA, LLC	Scott Kline	\$ 325.00	\$ 105.00	
Guidacent, Inc.	Stanley Nweke	\$ 165.00	\$ 160.00	
Guidacent, Inc.	Ronald Sampson	\$ 165.00	\$ 160.00	
Infojini, Inc.	Adrian Morris	\$ 140.00	\$ 95.00	
Infojini, Inc.	Andrea Benitez	\$ 140.00	\$ 80.00	
Quadrant Resource LLC	Empress Ryles	\$ 110.00		Vendor did not submit an hourly rate only annual cost for Empress Ryles \$52K Per Annum (Without benefits) and no start date as required
Quadrant Resource LLC	Eric H. Fuller	\$ 110.00		Vendor did not submit an hourly rate only annual cost for Eric H. Fuller \$115k Per Year on W2 (Without Benefits) and no start date as required
Quadrant Resource LLC	Lisa Long	\$ 110.00		Vendor did not submit an hourly rate only annual cost for Lisa Long \$96K Per year (Without Benefits) and no start date as required
Quadrant Resource LLC	Crystle Washington	\$ 110.00		Vendor did not submit an hourly rate only annual cost for Crystle Washington \$120K Per Year on W2 (Without Benefits) and no start date as required
Treinen Associates, Inc	Vishal Singh	\$ 245.00	\$ 185.00	

DOR-WR-K2104 for Fraud Analyst Services

Bidder Oral Presentation Evaluation		Treinen	Dataman
Share approach, methodology and background on previous engagements (within the past eight years) in relation to Fraud Analyst Services.	Max Possible Pts: 50pts Total Possible Pts: 10pts	5	5
Describe how the Bidder's proposed consultant(s) would provide value to the DOR IS Security department.	Total Possible Pts: 10pts	8	2
Share and discuss past experience (within the past eight (8) years).	Total Possible Pts: 10pts	10	5
Discuss qualifications of the proposed consultant(s). Include the roles and responsibilities on past projects and length of the engagements.	Total Possible Pts: 10pts	8	5
Share "Proposed Critical Success Factors" intended to use for this scope of work.	Total Possible Pts: 10pts	8	2
Share and discuss with DOR on why the Bidder Proposed Staff would be a good fit for DOR. Any additional information will be considered, but not scored).	Not scored, but considered. See feedback and/or comments		Great Fraud invenstigator Analyst, just need more of an IT-related specialist. Wealth of knowledge, but not quite what the Security team needs.
	Total	39	19
	Grand Total	39	19
Reference Checks (Pass/Fail)			
Comments / Remarks			

Moved on to Reference checks

Vendor	Proposed Candidate	Pass/Fail
Treinen Associates, Inc	Vishal Singh	Pass